OP \$240.00 5189886

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM584123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Subway IP Inc.		10/30/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Subway IP LLC	
Street Address:	8400 NW 36th St. STe 530	
City:	Doral	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33166	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5189886	MAMA DELUCA'S
Registration Number:	5094909	MAMA DELUCA'S FAST, DELICIOUS PIZZA
Registration Number:	4563910	GARDEN RUN
Registration Number:	5035504	JUST A SNACK
Registration Number:	4555010	PTINUTRITION
Registration Number:	4059719	MAMA DELUCA'S PIZZA!
Registration Number:	3066066	MAMA DE LUCA'S PIZZA NOW!
Registration Number:	3065550	MAMA DELUCA'S PIZZA NOW!
Registration Number:	3033784	PERSONAL TRAINING INSTITUTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-888-4848

Email: johnson_je@subway.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Johnson Address Line 1: 325 Sub Way

Address Line 4: Milford, CONNECTICUT 06461

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica Johnson

TRADEMARK REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0460

900556582

SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2020	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Inc to LLC Certificate of conversion#page1.tif		
source=Inc to LLC Certificate of conversion#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006986 FRAME: 0461

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

October 30, 2018

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion of Subway IP Inc. (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies the following:

- 1. The Corporation was first incorporated in Delaware on December 14, 2015.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Subway IP Inc.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Subway IP LLC.
- This filing shall be effective as of October 30, 2018.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:32 FM 10:30:2018 FILED 03:32 PM 10:30:2018

SETRADEMARKEER 5907576

REEL: 006486 FRAME: 0502

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the date first written above.

SUBWAY IP INC.

By:

Name: David Worroll Title: Vice President

[Step 4 (3 - Subway IP Certificate of Conversion) - Signature Page]

#21192300v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006486 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 07/20/2028